



# REFERENCE PAPERS

INFORMATION DIVISION  
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS  
OTTAWA - CANADA

## Corrigenda

- (1) No. 69 - THE DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS:

Page 9, Paragraph 4, Line 8 -- instead of "Northeastern European Division" read "Northwestern European Division".

- (2) No. 93 - CANADA'S FINANCIAL CONTRIBUTION TO THE UNITED NATIONS:

Appendix A, IAEA Operational Budget --

- (a) Under heading "Total 1945-60", the figure 599 should be 50.
- (b) Under heading "70-71", the figure 57 should be 71.
- (c) Final totals should now read 598 under "1960-71" and 718 under "1945-71".